3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER MI | ECR-17-003777 150AR201T | BW | JT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 17010468 o Ter Tong
P ECR-18-004053 19MAR2018 | JAH | JDG
2151037~ P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL R | ECR-19-005393 D3APR2018 | JAH | CT
2151037-2 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151037-2 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNUEMATIC WITH
SENSORS 6
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151037-1 P TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151037-2 R TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151037-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - -] - N 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 290
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] - - : - : 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] SP - | R | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | N | 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
L]
408-35042 N - || HIEEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | N | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i} | i} | 5119580 - 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 530
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY - | : 2844940 - | AR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF | REF | REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] Bl 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] pi AL N A R O R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 1418464 - - N - | | N | 2119955- | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
appl 1eaT1oNES R 28449081  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION - - - - W 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | N | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS> - | N | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | N | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1452656 - | 1452656-2 1452656-3 6-1452656-2 - | N | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T-1452656- 1 T-1452656-2 7-1452656-3 -2 2 2 2 | 2 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1718350~ 1 1718350-2 1718350-3 | - | | L] | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e T e TR - | N | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
4
® =) -2 2 2 2 | 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 57
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING *WARNIT NG - 1 1 1 1 1 1338685 1 oWl FEED 56
0. 75mm?2 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.00T] 6.9 ON INSTALLATION } SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING _ 4 4 11 4 A 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0. 50mmZ 0.93+/°0.03 [.037+/-. 0071 [ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 L] | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 oy
— L0 LD 00T Lo THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. -~ [ C [ r v T[T 8iiedz-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1] REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | | by 1 690703-¢ SPACER, TONKER 20
L] N B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS : | - 2119653~ | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | N | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & - | N | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] HIEEE 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ot [ 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -2 2 2 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ¢ | ¢ el 2| 2| c-cB44962°6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o P c844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lfl - | N | 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] HIEEE 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/E\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH S L N I U O O O B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS - | R | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
RS N -] ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] | N | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 12
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | I | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | | N | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | N | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N | 2 | 2 N | 1333231-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
- | N | 5-240641-0 |SPACER 7
- | N | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | N | 4-238011-2 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
/N 2 | 2 N | 1633989 - | CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N 2 | 2 N | 3-456402-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST71-72|-711-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TBSEPZOTT — T8 Conmectint
C.CHEN — Y
CHSK . 08SEP20TI _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08SEP2011 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
n sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
( P Q C ‘ { ‘ C \/ 6 r S ‘ O m S h OW m O MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151037 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= = 3.2%=0.95

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
W1 TH SENSORS

o

et f)
L

SEE DETAIL A

()
CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

™

I e

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

%z

44 .61£0.05

o

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

///}‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

LJEDRH

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
ko DWCN,CHEN 08SEP20T1 (G TE Connectivity
CHé . 08SEPZOTT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 08SEP20T T | NaME :
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Y Applicator
<§> i 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51037
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 7 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. R
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Cgscoii/;wezi 2‘0S UNPUBUSHEDBFY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLOR:\E;;.ASAEFL F:TG:TUSLF:EC;TFJSSD» - SET UP GAUGE LOCA D6ST6 R
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599-1 P (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151037-1 P FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151037-2 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151037-2 R FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS 5
7-2151037-7 N CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - L] - ] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- NI 2119082-5 |CAM, SNALIL., INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRME oLt e - NI 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
¥L2ﬁi 1-32 mm E-g?;j EFD N - | T ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
oo mmE - N | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICAZ%;;ESZ;UCTIONS (0 - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- e 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REFIREF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 11 5]
TERMINAL NAME: MCP 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY ~ L LT P L 2168083-8  |SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 {144
- 4] 4] s 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - : 1 51196537 FEEb CAM POST %EE; ’ .l j;
3.3075. 90 mm L1307 T4 T LA 90 mm L0000 T T T T-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 1147
XEEMM%ION AR RN 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 171802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA -WW 9
B N\ - NI 2119955-1  |[ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ R N T 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - I L 8449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
1452656 | 14526562 14526563 614526562 S N B 490888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
T Fe T TP T I TP T - NI 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1 7 1 8 3 6 O _ 1 1 71 8 3 5 O _ 2 1 7 1 8 3 5 O _ 3 ‘ - 1 1 1 2 W 1 9 7 9 1 - 5 D E P R E S S;C)R ) M/I R E A? (:
- NI 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
. - > 2 | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT /4 : : : :
S17E 7(53 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- > 2 | 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 57
0. 75mm? 1.054/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 5.5 : : :
o T R . sWARNING - NI 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
50 AWG 0 93170 03 [ 037+/- 0011 75 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - L] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 02
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 1 1 %y%gg %ﬁi’gﬁ&?w gé
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. - T 000 SRR TR e
0 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - BN 21196521 |FEED CAM. PRE FEFD /8
- NI 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zfg - NI 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - > 2 | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION & ~ | e 2 e | 27084496276 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - HEEE 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: ) ) - NI 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - T 5168085 2 [SCR. SKT 1D CA? RofS_ W4 X 8.0 X
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : NI 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. [ R BRI O i %
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - HEEE 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
zf: THIS APPLICATOR [S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH - - 1735686>-4 |51OF, SHEAR ]
SENSORS AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQULRE ITEMS [N N R c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
49 8 151, N\ - HEEE 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1\ I 1333231-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL &
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000, : NI 5-240641-0 |SPACER 7
- NI 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- NI 4-238011-2 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
N NI 1633989-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
N NI 3-456402-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-42|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TESEP20T] — R
C.CHEN G Y
CHSK . 08SEP20T1 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 08SEP201 1 |NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm w%ﬁ@£m Ocean Side fFeed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 O 3 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. R
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

—= ~——10.5£0.95

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

r—_#J//iI' $ TEEEE@E%@E@
=) ﬁ/@ @ 35.58+0.05

i 7 REF
1 -

RAM SET-UP

Wy
5

bouBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF r' -
L ==

T

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

08SEPZOTI

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 08SEP2011 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACTFTIC VERSTON — ol TS N
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: ‘
mm L LRIz Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe I
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151037
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVR

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




